PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4503069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN ALBANESE	07/11/2017
FARRUKH ALI	07/12/2017
EDUARDO CARDENAS SANCHEZ	07/10/2017
MATTHEW T. DARST	07/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 GLOVER AVENUE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.381.3900

Email: info@cascadiaip.com

Correspondent Name: CASCADIA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 12360 LAKE CITY WAY NE

Address Line 2: STE 501

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20160285US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONID KISSELEV
SIGNATURE:	/Leonid Kisselev/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 043002 FRAME: 0734

504456368

source=Xerox Assignment 20160285US01#page1.tif
source=Xerox Assignment 20160285US01#page2.tif
source=Xerox Assignment 20160285US01#page3.tif
source=Xerox Assignment 20160285US01#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled System And Method For Facilitating Parking Enforcement Officer Dispatching In Real Time With The Aid Of A Digital Computer (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on ☑ was filed on **08/26/2016** as Application Number **15/249,305**. claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s). For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. Kevin Albanes Farrukh Ali DATE Eduardo Cardenas Sanchez DATE

DATE

Matthew T. Darst

ASSIGNMENT

entitled System And Method For Facilitating Pa	ne "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application rking Enforcement Officer Dispatching In Real Time cation") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the
 is being executed concurrently herewith was first executed on was filed on 08/26/2016 as Application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	Number 15/249,305 .
	pehalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and public	s hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including all lications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and any provisional applications for
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all (3) agree to execute all papers and take all acrequested by Xerox; and 	issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; I foreign Letters Patent thereon; ctions necessary or desirable in connection therewith application Number on this Assignment, if not already
Kevin Albanese	DATE
Farrukh Ali Farrukh Ali	7/12/2017 DATE
Eduardo Cardenas Sanchez	DATE
Matthew T. Darst	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

entitled System And Method For Facilitating Parki	"Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application ing Enforcement Officer Dispatching In Real Time tion") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the
"Invention(s)"),	ion / for myendona diaglosed of oldimor therein (the
which Application:	
Whom Application.	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on 08/26/2016 as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on berepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	half of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exthe Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publications.	nereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), colusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ons and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all active requested by Xerox; and 	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Kevin Albanese	DATE
Farrukh Ali	DATE
Eduardo Cardenas Sanchez	09-10-2017 DATE
Matthew T. Darst	DATE

Attorney File No. 20160285US01 Docket No. <u>022.1610.US.UTL</u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

entitled System And Method For Facilitating Pari	e "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application (ing Enforcement Officer Dispatching in Real Time ation") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on 08/26/2016 as Application N claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on be representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights cooperation of the inventor(s).	chaif of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and e the invention(s), in and for the United States, it applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and s territories, and all foreign countries, including all sations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all 1 agree to execute all papers and take all act requested by Xerox; and 	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; foreign Letters Patent thereon; ions necessary or desirable in connection therewith splication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Kevin Albanese	DATE
Famulth All	DATE
Eduardo Cardenas Sanchez	DATE
Matthew T Darst	12 July 2017
Matthew T. Darst	DATE

PATENT REEL: 043002 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 07/13/2017